London Banks and Civil Service Table Tennis League

DIVISION 2

LEAGUE POSITION & RESULTS

REPLY TO DIVISIONAL SECRETARY

Colin Walkinshaw
72 Humber Avenue

South Ockendon

Essex

RM15 5JN
asat 17 April 2017 Tel: 01708 402505

e-mail: colin.walkinshaw @blueyonder.co.uk

Team P W D L F A |Bonus| Pts

1 |HMRC Outcasts 20 18 0 2 155 45 60 215

2 |Sparta 20 15 0 5 124 76 60 184

3 |Insurance Offices 19 14 2 3 116 74 54 170

4 |RMT Credit 19 10 2 7 113 77 57 170

5 |NSY Comets B 20 9 0 11 91 109 60 151

6 |BIS 18 7 2 9 88 92 54 142

7 [NordWest A 19 7 1 11 84 106 51 135

8 |Ex Libris 18 5 3 10 78 102 54 132

9 |NordWestB 20 5 2 13 73 127 57 130

10 |Hoares 17 4 3 10 70 100 48 118

11 |DNS 20 2 3 15 55 142 60 115

210 96 18 96 1047 1050 615 1662

Date: 17/04/2017
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17/04/2017

Card received

* Denotes who requested postponement - and therefore loses bonus points

1st Half

Week
Comm

26-Sep-16

Insurance -v- NordWest B
ExLibris -v- NordWest A
DNS -v- Sparta

NSY Comets B -v- HMRC Outcasts

03-Oct-16

NordWest A* -v- Insurance
Sparta -v- ExLibris
BIS -v- DNS
HMRC Outcasts -v- Hoares
NordWest B -v- RMT Credit

10-Oct-16

Insurance -v- Sparta
ExLibris -v- BIS
DNS -v- HMRC Outcasts
NSY Comets B -v- RMT Credit
NordWest B -v- NordWest A

17-Oct-16

BIS -v- Insurance
HMRC Outcasts -v- ExLibris
RMT Credit -v- Hoares
NSY Comets B -v- NordWest B
Sparta -v- NordWest A

24-Oct-16

Insurance -v- HMRC Outcasts
DNS -v- RMT Credit
Hoares -v- NSY Comets B
NordWest A -v- BIS
NordWest B -v- Sparta

31-Oct-16
RMT Credit -v- ExLibris
NSY Comets B -v- DNS
Hoares -v- NordWest B
HMRC Outcasts -v- NordWest A
BIS -v- Sparta

14-Nov-16

Insurance -v-RMT Credit
ExLibris -v- NSY Comets B
DNS -v- Hoares
Sparta -v- HMRC Outcasts
NordWest B -v- BIS

21-Nov-16

NSY Comets B -v- Insurance
Hoares -v- ExLibris
DNS -v- NordWest B
RMT Credit -v- NordWest A
HMRC Outcasts -v- BIS

28-Nov-16

Insurance -v- Hoares
ExLibris -v- DNS
NordWest A* -v- NSY Comets B
Sparta -v- RMT Credit
NordWest B -v- HMRC Outcasts

05-Dec-16

DNS -v- Insurance
ExLibris -v- NordWest B
Hoares -v- NordWest A

NSY Comets B -v- Sparta

RMT Credit -v- BIS

12-Dec-16

Insurance -v- ExLibris
NordWest A -v- DNS
Sparta -v- Hoares
BIS -v- NSY Comets B
HMRC Outcasts -v- RMT Credit

Score

7-3
5-5
4-6

Tube Strike> 20 Apr

Double Header 19 Apr (Tube Strike>)

1-9 Tube Strike> HMRC Outcasts-v-NSY Comets B
16-Jan-17

4-6 Double Header Insurance-v-NordWest A

8-2 ExLibris-v-Sparta

8-2 DNS-v-BIS

9-1 Hoares*-v-HMRC Outcasts

3-7 RMT Credit-v-NordWest B
23-Jan-17

8-2 Sparta-v-Insurance

4-6 BIS-v-ExLibris

2-8 HMRC Outcasts-v-DNS

0-10 RMT Credit-v-NSY Comets B

3-7 NordWest A-v-NordWest B
06-Feb-17

4-6 Insurance-v-BIS

10-0 ExLibris-v-HMRC Outcasts

8-2 Hoares-v-RMT Credit

2-8 NordWest B-v-NSY Comets B

7-3 NordWest A-v-Sparta
13-Feb-17

4-6 10-Apr HMRC Outcasts-v-Insurance*

1-9 RMT Credit-v-DNS

4-6 NSY Comets B-v-Hoares

1-9 BIS-v-NordWest A

4-6 Sparta-v-NordWest B
20-Feb-17

7-3 No Lift Access>  tba _

8-2 No Lift Access>  13-Apr DNS-v-NSY Comets B

5-5 NordWest B-v-Hoares

10-0 NordWest A-v-HMRC Outcasts

4-6 Sparta-v-BIS
06-Mar-17

8-2 RMT Credit-v-Insurance

2-8 NSY Comets B-v-ExLibris

6-4 Hoares-v-DNS

4-6 HMRC Outcasts-v-Sparta

3-7 BIS-v-NordWest B
13-Mar-17

2-8 Insurance-v-NSY Comets B

6-4 ExLibris-v-Hoares

w/o to DNS NordWest B-v-DNS

8-2 NordWest A-v-RMT Credit

8-2 BIS-v-HMRC Outcasts
20-Mar-17

7-3 Terror attack> tba

6-4 DNS-v-ExLibris

6-4 Terror attack> NSY Comets B-v-NordWest A

7-3 RMT Credit-v-Sparta

2-8 HMRC Outcasts-v-NordWest B
27-Mar-17

0-10 Insurance-v-DNS

7-3 NordWest B-v-ExLibris

4-6 NordWest A-v-Hoares

9-1 Sparta-v-NSY Comets B

6-4 BIS-v-RMT Credit
03-Apr-17

5-5 ExLibris-v-Insurance

10-0 DNS-v-NordWest A

4-6 Hoares-v-Sparta

4-6 NSY Comets B-v-BIS

6-4 RMT Credit-v-HMRC Outcasts

Postponement requested

2nd Half

09-Jan-17

NordWest B-v-Insurance

Sparta-v-DNS

Score

2-8

9-1

9-1

6-4
3-7
5-5
3-7
9-1

10-0
6-4
10-0

4-6

7-3
8-2
6-4
6-4
7-3

10-0
9-1
9-1
6-4
6-4

3-7
5-5
0-10
7-3

5.5
4-6

1-9
7-3

8-2
6-4
6-4
3.7
1-9

5-5
46
46
10-0

73
6-4
28
91
5.5

46

0-10
37
6-4
37



